From: Crane, Drew

To: Jennifer Schultz - NOAA Federal

Subject: Re: Endangered Species Act Consultation for 316(b) _ cooling Water Intake Call in ISR
Date: Monday, May 13, 2013 4:17:41 AM

Hi Jenny,

I know Rick sent an email to Gary Frazer last week pretty much saying that exact

Let me know if you need anything else.

Drew

On Mon, May 13, 2013 at 8:00 AM, Jennifer Schultz - NOAA Federal
<jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov> wrote:

Hi Drew,

Hope you had a good weekend!

I was wondering if you've heard how FWS intends to respon

Thanks,

Jenny

Jennifer Schultz, Ph.D.

Endangered Species Act Interagency Cooperation Division
Office of Protected Resources

NOAA Fisheries

U.S. Department of Commerce

301-427-8443

jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov
www.nmfs.noaa.gov
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On Mon, May 6, 2013 at 5:04 PM, Crane, Drew <drew_crane@fws.gov> wrote:

Drew Crane

Biologist, Branch of Consultation & HCPs
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Room 415
Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: (703) 358-2409

Fax: (703) 358-1735

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Southerland, Elizabeth <Southerland.Elizabeth@epa.gov>
Date: Mon, May 6, 2013 at 1:19 PM

Subject: RE: Endangered Species Act Consultation for 316(b) _ cooling Water
intake Call in NSRS

To: "Sayers, Rick™ <rick_sayers@fws.gov=>, "Hewitt, Julie"
<Hewitt.Julie@epa.gov>
Cc: Stan Rogers - NOAA Federal <stan.rogers@noaa.gov=>, Patrice Ashfield

<patrice_ashfield@fws.gov>, Drew Crane <Drew_Crane@fws.gov>, Paul Souza
<Paul_Souza@fws.gov>, Gary Frazer <gary frazer@fws.gov>, "Wood, Robert"

<Wood.Robert@epa.gov=>

Rick, there have been many meetings at the staff and branch chief level over the past year,-he

Elizabeth Southerland, Director
Office of Science & Technology
Office Water

Room 5233A - MC - 4301T
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Washington, D. C. 20460

Direct: (202) 566-0328
Fax: (202) 566-0441

From: Sayers, Rick [mailto:rick_sayers@fws.gov]

Sent: Friday, May 03, 2013 12:50 PM

To: Southerland, Elizabeth; Hewitt, Julie

Cc: Stan Rogers - NOAA Federal; Patrice Ashfield; Drew Crane; Paul Souza; Gary Frazer
Subject: Fwd: Endangered Species Act Consultation for 316(b) _ cooling Water Intake Call in 1-

Betsy/Julie,

In most situations that I'm familiar with

Rick Sayers

Chief, Division of Environmental Review

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service-- Ecological Services
4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420

Arlington, VA 22203

(703) 358-2442
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---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Stoner, Nancy <Stoner.Nancy@epa.gov>

Date: Fri, May 3, 2013 at 12:12 PM

Subject: Endangered Species Act Consultation for 316(b) _ cooling Water Intake
Call in

To: "Gilinsky, Ellen™ <Gilinsky.Ellen@epa.gov>, "Southerland, Elizabeth"
<Southerland.Elizabeth@epa.gov>, "Wood, Robert" <Wood.Robert@epa.gov=>,
"Hewitt, Julie"” <Hewitt.Julie@epa.gov>, "Wade, Alexis"
<Wade.Alexis@epa.gov=>, "Born, Tom" <Born.Tom@epa.gov>, "Neugeboren,
Steven" <Neugeboren.Steven@epa.gov=>, "Levine, MaryEIIen"
<levine.maryellen@epa.gov>, "Nagle, Deborah™ <Nagle.Deborah@epa.gov>,
"Zobrist, Marcus" <Zobrist. Marcus epa.gov>, "Witt, Richard"
<Witt.Richard@epa.gov=>, "pizarro, luis" <pizarro.luis@epa.gov=>, "Messier,
Dawn" <Messier.Dawn@epa.gov>, "Saxena, Juhl" <Saxena Juhi@epa.gov>
"lois.schiffer@noaa.gov "<0|s.sch|ffer noaa.gov>, "ga y_frazer@fws.gov"
<gary_frazer@fws.gov>, "rick_sayers@fws.gov" <rick_sayers@fws.gov=>,
"drew_crane@fws.org" <drew_crane@fws.org>, "patrice_ashfield@fws.org"
<patrice_ashfield@fws.org>, "paul_souza@fws.org" <paul_souza@fws.org=>,
"jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov" <jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov=>,
"pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov" <pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov=>,
"helen.golde@noaa.gov" <helen.golde@noaa.gov>

When: Wednesday, May 15, 2013 10:00 AM-10:45 AM (GMT-05:00) Eastern Time (US &
Canada).

Where: 3233 EPA EAST

Note: The GMT offset above does not reflect daylight saving time adjustments.
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